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The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each program or
institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course group. You can also
choose to show this information by course.

College: College of Marin

Courses: All Courses

Terms: Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit

SLOs: ISLOs

Date: 02-09-2022

Obs: The percentage will be calculated based on students assessed only

ISLO: Differentiate between facts, influences, opinions, and assumptions to reach reasoned and
supportable conclusions.  Recognize and identify the components of a problem or issue, look at it from
multiple perspectives, and investigate ways to resolve it.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1555
52.62%

679
22.98%

462
15.63%

120 4.06% 139 4.70% 375
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 1555
52.62%

679
22.98%

462
15.63%

120 4.06% 139 4.70% 375
Includes sections

w/o rosters

ISLO: Become ethically responsible, equity-minded participants in society, informed and involved in
civic affairs and environmental stewardship locally, nationally, and globally.  Demonstrate
understanding and appreciation of the diversity of cultural works, practices, and beliefs.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

360
60.40%

78
13.09%

87
14.60%

32 5.37% 39 6.54% 75
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 360
60.40%

78
13.09%

87
14.60%

32 5.37% 39 6.54% 75
Includes sections

w/o rosters

ISLO: Formulate strategies to locate, evaluate, and apply information from a variety of sources — print
and/or electronic.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

238
38.76%

147
23.94%

129
21.01%

50 8.14% 50 8.14% 118
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 238
38.76%

147
23.94%

129
21.01%

50 8.14% 50 8.14% 118
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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ISLO: Engage in healthful living and wellness physically, intellectually, emotionally and socially;
enhance skills for the workplace and marketplace.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1421
34.29%

1277
30.82%

972
23.46%

250 6.03% 224 5.41% 506
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 1421
34.29%

1277
30.82%

972
23.46%

250 6.03% 224 5.41% 506
Includes sections

w/o rosters

ISLO: Locate, identify, collect, and organize data in order to then analyze, interpret or evaluate it using
mathematical skills and/or the scientific method.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

666
41.16%

408
25.22%

344
21.26%

103 6.37% 97 6.00% 213
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 666
41.16%

408
25.22%

344
21.26%

103 6.37% 97 6.00% 213
Includes sections

w/o rosters

ISLO: Effectively and critically understand and communicate visually, in writing, and/or orally using
traditional and/or modern information resources and supporting technology.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1553
38.70%

965
24.05%

911
22.70%

318 7.92% 266 6.63% 638
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 1553
38.70%

965
24.05%

911
22.70%

318 7.92% 266 6.63% 638
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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