

# **SLO Performance Report**

by SLO

The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each program or institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course group. You can also choose to show this information by course.

 College: College of Marin
 SLOs: ISLOs

 Courses: All Courses
 Date: 02-09-2022

Terms: Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit

Obs: The percentage will be calculated based on students assessed only

ISLO: Differentiate between facts, influences, opinions, and assumptions to reach reasoned and supportable conclusions. Recognize and identify the components of a problem or issue, look at it from multiple perspectives, and investigate ways to resolve it.

		eeds tations	Proficient Achievement		Adequate Achievement		Developing but Does Not Meet		Minimal Demonstrated Achievement		N/A	Total Enrolled Students
Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit	1555	52.62%	679	22.98%	462	15.63%	120	4.06%	139	4.70%	375	Includes sections w/o rosters
Overall	1555	52.62%	679	22.98%	462	15.63%	120	4.06%	139	4.70%	375	Includes sections w/o rosters

ISLO: Become ethically responsible, equity-minded participants in society, informed and involved in civic affairs and environmental stewardship locally, nationally, and globally. Demonstrate understanding and appreciation of the diversity of cultural works, practices, and beliefs.

	Exceeds Expectations				Adequate Achievement		Developing but Does Not Meet		Minimal Demonstrated Achievement		N/A	Total Enrolled Students
Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit	360	60.40%	78	13.09%	87	14.60%	32	5.37%	39	6.54%	75	Includes sections w/o rosters
Overall	360	60.40%	78	13.09%	87	14.60%	32	5.37%	39	6.54%	75	Includes sections w/o rosters

#### ISLO: Formulate strategies to locate, evaluate, and apply information from a variety of sources — print and/or electronic.

	Exceeds Expectations				Adequate Achievement		Developing but Does Not Meet		Minimal Demonstrated Achievement		N/A	Total Enrolled Students
Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit	238	38.76%	147	23.94%	129	21.01%	50	8.14%	50	8.14%	118	Includes sections w/o rosters
Overall	238	38.76%	147	23.94%	129	21.01%	50	8.14%	50	8.14%	118	Includes sections w/o rosters

### ISLO: Engage in healthful living and wellness physically, intellectually, emotionally and socially; enhance skills for the workplace and marketplace.

	Exceeds Expectations				Adequate Achievement		Developing but Does Not Meet		Minimal Demonstrated Achievement		N/A	Total Enrolled Students
Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit	1421	34.29%	1277	30.82%	972	23.46%	250	6.03%	224	5.41%	506	Includes sections w/o rosters
Overall	1421	34.29%	1277	30.82%	972	23.46%	250	6.03%	224	5.41%	506	Includes sections w/o rosters

# ISLO: Locate, identify, collect, and organize data in order to then analyze, interpret or evaluate it using mathematical skills and/or the scientific method.

	Exceeds Expectations				Adequate Achievement		Developing but Does Not Meet		Minimal Demonstrated Achievement		N/A	Total Enrolled Students
Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit	666	41.16%	408	25.22%	344	21.26%	103	6.37%	97	6.00%	213	Includes sections w/o rosters
Overall	666	41.16%	408	25.22%	344	21.26%	103	6.37%	97	6.00%	213	Includes sections w/o rosters

# ISLO: Effectively and critically understand and communicate visually, in writing, and/or orally using traditional and/or modern information resources and supporting technology.

		Exceeds Proficient Achievement		Adequate Achievement		Developing but Does Not Meet		Minimal Demonstrated Achievement		N/A	Total Enrolled Students	
Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit	1553	38.70%	965	24.05%	911	22.70%	318	7.92%	266	6.63%	638	Includes sections w/o rosters
Overall	1553	38.70%	965	24.05%	911	22.70%	318	7.92%	266	6.63%	638	Includes sections w/o rosters